

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21827/2010

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OAT PAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP
 WITH SLP(C) NO. 20264 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 20292 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 20309 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 20350 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 20637 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 21830 of 2010
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 21833 of 2010
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 21836 of 2010
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 21837 of 2010
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 25389 of 2010
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 25391 of 2010
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 25393 of 2010
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 25395 of 2010
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 25397 of 2010
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 25398 of 2010
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 25399 of 2010
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 25400 of 2010
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 25401 of 2010
 (With office report)

..2/-

Item No.58

: 2 :

SLP(C) NO. 25402 of 2010
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 25404 of 2010
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 25405 of 2010
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 25412 of 2010
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 25423 of 2010
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 25424 of 2010
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 25425 of 2010
 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25426 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25427 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25428 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25429 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25430 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25431 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25432 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25433 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26269 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27662 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27663 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27664 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27665 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27666 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27667 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27668 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27669 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27670 of 2010
(With office report)

Item No.58

..3/-
: 3 :

SLP(C) NO. 34735 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 34823 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 34824 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 34825 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4671 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4673 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4674 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4676 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4677 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4678 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4679 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4681 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4682 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4683 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4684 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4686 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4696 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4697 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4698 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4699 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4701 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7556 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8049-8063 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8064-8071 of 2011
(With office report)

Item No.4 : 4 : ..4/-

Date: 08/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All the served respondents granted four weeks time as a
last chance for filing counter affidavit. Await return of
notice of the unserved respondents.
List the matters on 9.5.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar