

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 12262-12285/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2010 in CWP No. 5296/2010 & CWP No. 5340/2010 & CWP No. 5917/2010 & CWP No. 5918/2010 & CWP No. 5921/2010 & CWP No. 5993/2010 & CWP No. 5994/2010 & CWP No. 5996/2010 & CWP No. 5997/2010 & CWP No. 5998/2010 & CWP No. 6003/2010 & CWP No. 6459/2010 & CWP No. 6467/2010 & CWP No. 6472/2010 & CWP No. 6577/2010 & CWP No. 6578/2010 & CWP No. 7054/2010 & CWP No. 7055/2010 & CWP No. 7061/2010 & CWP No. 7063/2010 & CWP No. 7065/2010 & CWP No. 7072/2010 & CWP No. 7088/2010 & CWP No. 7091/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANGAL SAIN & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1-24 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12689-12744 of 2011  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP office report)

Date: 01/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Interim stay of the impugned judgments/orders of the High Court.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.8830-8869/2011.  
( Ravi P. Verma ) ( M.S. Negi )  
AR-cum-PS Court Master