

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 17395/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 14/12/2010 in CWP
No.7554/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEV KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

With IA No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17902 of 2011

[STATE OF H.P. & ORS. V. SETU]

With IA No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17954 of 2011

[STATE OF H.P. & ORS. V. PREM BAHADUR]

With ia No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/11/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)
in CC 17395

Ms. Upasana Nath
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

In CC 17902 & 17954

Mr. Ajay Digpaul, Adv.
Ms. Arti Bansal, Adv.
Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. CC 17395/2011

2

Issue notice on the applications seeking
condonation of delay in filing the Special Leave
Petitions as well as on the petitions for Special
Leave.

Tag the Special Leave Petitions with SLP(C)

Nos.8830-8869/2011 (arising out of SLP (C)CC

Nos.4704-4743/2011).

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SNEH BALA MEHRA]
COURT MASTER