

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21627-21650/2011

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANGAL SAIN & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21939-22009 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31586 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 16/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Nitin, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.
Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Ms Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Outcome of dasti and counter affidavit to be filed

before 12.3.2012.

The ld. Advocate for some of the respondents has rightly pointed out that it is difficult to find out for which respondents they have to file appearance, considering the fact that notice does not disclose the correct respondent numbers. Registry was repeatedly requested not to change the number of respondents while issuance of notices.

Now registry has to provide better and proper information to the ld. Advocates, Mr Rabin Majumdar and

-2-

Item No.66

Mr Ritesh Khatri about the number of respondents for whom they have to appear.

Petitioner has to provide additional copies of

pleadings to all concerned Advocates who have filed their
appearance. Proof of such service is to be filed on record.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj