

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4674/2011

STATE OF H.P.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Priya Puri,Adv.
Mr. Sagar Singhal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the respondent has filed application seeking permission to withdraw Vakalatnama which is reported as defective. Cure the defects within a week.

List the matter on 10.10.2012.

|
|s

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|
|