

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4674/2011

STATE OF H.P.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Rajni Ohri Lal,adv.
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sagar Singhal,adv.
Mrs. Priya Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The defects in the application for permission to withdraw the vakalatnama has been cured. Office to process the above application. Ld.counsel for the petitioner and respondent submit that it appears to be a case of wrong appearance of the respondent by the same name. In the light of above, Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks fresh notice by dasti as against the original respondent. Issue dasti in the meanwhile. Process the I.A.

List the matter on 4.12.2012.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |