

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33149/2011

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAI DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

SLP(C)No.30756/2011 STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & XIV A/N-O	MR. SHREE PAL SINGH
SLP(C)No.30759/2011 STATE OF H.P. & ORS. Vs. SETU	MS. N.ANNAPOORANI
SLP(C)No.30760/2011 STATE OF H.P. & ORS. XIV A/N-O Vs. PREM BHADUR	MS. N.ANNAPOORANI
SLP(C)No.3100/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS. BERIWAL XIV A/N-O Vs. CHANDER MANI	MR. ARUN KUMAR
SLP(C)No.4262/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS. SHARMA XIV A/N-O Vs. JAGROOP CHAND	MR. MOHAN LAL
SLP(C)No.4263/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS. SHARMA XIV A/N-O Vs. SHASHI KUMAR	MR. MOHAN LAL
SLP(C)No.4266/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS. SHARMA XIV A/N-O Vs. AJMER SINGH	MR. MOHAN LAL
SLP(C)No.4270/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS. SHARMA XIV A/N-O Vs. MOHINDER PAUL	MR. MOHAN LAL
SLP(C)No.4273/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS. SHARMA XIV A/N-O Vs. RAM LAL	MR. MOHAN LAL
SLP(C)No.4278/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS. SHARMA XIV A/N-O Vs. CHANGAD RAM	MR. MOHAN LAL
SLP(C)No.4279/2012 STATE OF H.P AND ORS SHARMA XIV A/N-O Vs. REWAT RAM	MR. P. GEORGE GIRI
SLP(C)No.4283/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS. SHARMA XIV A/N-O Vs. KRISHNA CHAND	MR. MOHAN LAL
SLP(C)No.4284/2012 STATE OF H.P AND ORS XIV A/N-O Vs. SURENDER PALL	MR. P. GEORGE GIRI
SLP(C)No.4285/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS. SHARMA XIV A/N-O Vs. ONKAR SINGH	MR. MOHAN LAL
SLP(C)No.4286/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS. SHARMA XIV A/N-O Vs. HARBANS SINGH	MR. MOHAN LAL
SLP(C)No.4287/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS.	MR. MOHAN LAL

SHARMA  
XIV A/N-O Vs. KRISHAN LAL

contd.....2

ITEM NO.11 -2-

SLP(C)No.4288/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS. MR. MOHAN LAL  
SHARMA  
XIV A/N-O Vs. MEHAR SINGH  
SLP(C)No.4289/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS. MR. MOHAN LAL  
SHARMA  
XIV A/N-O Vs. NIKKA RAM  
SLP(C)No.4290/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS. MR. MOHAN LAL  
SHARMA  
XIV A/N-O Vs. KALAYAN CHAND  
SLP(C)No.4291/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS. MR. MOHAN LAL  
SHARMA  
XIV A/N-O Vs. MANOHAR LAL  
SLP(C)No.4292/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS. MR. MOHAN LAL  
SHARMA  
XIV A/N-O Vs. SANDHI DEVI  
SLP(C)No.4293/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS. MR. MOHAN LAL  
SHARMA  
XIV A/N-O Vs. RAVI KANT  
SLP(C)No.4294/2012 STATE OF H.P AND ORS MR. P. GEORGE GIRI  
XIV A/N-O Vs. DESH RAJ  
SLP(C)No.4299/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS. MR. MOHAN LAL  
SHARMA  
XIV A/N-O Vs. MEER SINGH  
SLP(C)No.4300/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS. MR. MOHAN LAL  
SHARMA  
XIV A/N-O Vs. SURESH KUMAR  
SLP(C)No.4301/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS. MR. MOHAN LAL  
SHARMA  
XIV A/N-O Vs. BHAG SINGH  
SLP(C)No.4304/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS. MR. MOHAN LAL  
SHARMA  
XIV A/N-O Vs. RAMESH CHAND  
SLP(C)No.4305/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS. MR. MOHAN LAL  
SHARMA  
XIV A/N-O Vs. RUMLA DEVI  
SLP(C)No.4307/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS. MR. MOHAN LAL  
SHARMA  
XIV A/N-O Vs. JAGDISH CHAND  
SLP(C)No.3101/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS. MS. ANURADHA  
MUTATKAR  
XIV A/N-O Vs. JEET BAHADUR @ JEET SINGH  
(REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.6270-6323/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS. MR. MOHAN LAL  
SHARMA  
XIV A/N-O Vs. SHER SINGH RANA & ORS.ETC.  
(REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.5474/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS. MR. MOHAN LAL  
SHARMA  
XIV A/N-O Vs. BALI RAM  
SLP(C)No.5483/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS. MR. MOHAN LAL  
SHARMA  
XIV A/N-O Vs. RAKESH KUMAR  
SLP(C)No.5485/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS. MR. MOHAN LAL  
SHARMA  
XIV A/N-O Vs. BALAK RAM  
SLP(C)No.21627-21650/2011 STATE OF H.P.& ORS. MR. MOHAN LAL  
SHARMA  
XIV A/N-O Vs. MANGAL SAIN & ORS.ETC. MR. RABIN MAJUMDER  
SLP(C)No.21939-22009/2011 STATE OF H.P.& ORS. MR. MOHAN LAL  
SHARMA

XIV A/N-O SHARMA	Vs. SOM NATH & ORS.ETC.	MR. VARINDER KUMAR MS. PRAGATI NEEKHRA
	MR. BALRAJ DEWAN	
	MR. M.C. DHINGRA, MR. RITESH KHATRI, MR. E.C. AGRAWALA, SLP(C)No.31586/2011 STATE OF H.P. & ORS.	MS. N.ANNAPOORANI
XIV A/N-O BERIWAL	Vs. JAYASARA SLP(C)No.3090/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS.	MR. ARUN KUMAR
XIV A/N-O SHARMA	Vs. HARI CHAND @ HARI CHARAN SLP(C)No.7365/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS.	MR. MOHAN LAL
XIV A/N-O SHARMA	Vs. OMAN KUMAR & ORS. SLP(C)No.7368/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS.	MR. MOHAN LAL
XIV A/N-O	Vs. GOKUL SLP(C)No.7369/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS.	MR. MOHAN LAL SHARMA
XIV A/N-O	Vs. BAZIR MOHD.(BAZIRU) SLP(C)No.9120/2012 B.C.BIST, DIR.OF ANIMAL	MR. MOHAN LAL SHARMA
XIV A/N-O SHARMA	HUSBANDRY, H.P. SLP(C)No.9100-9107/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS.	MR. MOHAN LAL
XIV A/N-O	Vs. RANDHIR SINGH & ORS.	

CONTD.....3

ITEM NO.11 -3-

	SLP(C)No.9108-9119/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS	MR. MOHAN LAL
SHARMA		
XIV A/N-O	Vs. SHER SINGH & ORS.	
	SLP(C)No.9121-9132/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS.	MR. MOHAN LAL
SHARMA		
XIV A/N-O	Vs. AMAR SINGH & ORS. ETC. SLP(C)No.20634/2012 STATE OF H.P.& ORS.	MR. ABHIJAT P. MEDH
XIV A/N-O	Vs. RAVINDER SINGH SLP(C)No.23288/2012 STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH &	MR. MOHAN LAL
SHARMA		
XIV A/N-O	ORS.	

Date: 08/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)	Mr.Vinod Sharma,adv. Ms. Tulika Prakash,Adv.  Mr.Vikas Mahajan,adv. Mr.Vinod Sharma,adv.  Mr.Mohan Lal Sharma,adv. Ms.Shikha Bhardwaj,adv.  Mr.Viplav Sharma,adv. Mr.P.George Giri,adv.  Ms.Sonia Sharma,adv. Mr.Arun K.Beriwal,adv.  Ms.Upasana Nath,adv. Shree Pal Singh,adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr.Rabin Majumdar,adv. Mr.Sanjib Dutta,adv.  Mr.Suryanaryana Singh,adv.

Ms.Pragati Neekhra,adv.

Mr.Ashwani Kumar,adv.

Mr.E.C.Agrawala,adv.

Mr.Rohit Sharma,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

contd.....4

ITEM NO.11

-4-

In SLP(C) No.30760/11 Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against the sole unserved respondent.

In SLP(C) Nos.21627-21650/11 it is reported that respondent No.25 has expired. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps against the Lrs. if any.

In SLP(C) No.9122/12 the notices addressed to both the respondents have been returned unserved. Petitioner is directed to take steps against both the unserved respondents.

In most of the other cases, service is complete. All the served respondents are granted four more weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. Await return of notice in the incomplete matters.

List the matter on 4.01.2013.

|  
|

|  
|

|(Sunil Thomas)  
|Registrar

|  
|

SB