

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33149/2011

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAI DEVI

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)Nos. 30756, 3059, 30760/2011, 3100, 4262, 4263, 4266, 4270, 4273, 4278, 4279, 4283, 4284, 4285, 4286, 4287, 4288, 4289, 4290, 4291, 4292, 4293, 4294, 4299, 4300, 4301, 4304, 4305, 4307, 3101, 6270-6323, 5474, 5483, 5485/2012, 21627-21650, 21939-22009, 31586/2011, 3090, 7365, 7369, 9120, 9100-9107, 9108-9112, 9121-9132, 20634 and 23288/2012,

Date: 04/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.N. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Tulika Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani,Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Shikha Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.

Mr. P. George Giri,Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rabin Majumdar,Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumr Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.
Mr. Suryanaryana Singh,Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

...2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.30760/2011 and 21627-50/2011 Ld. counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time as a last chance for taking steps against the unserved respondents.

In SLP(C)No.9122/2012 counsel for the petitioner has taken steps.

Issue notice in the same address.

In SLP(C)No.30759/2011 Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in correct address.

In SLP(C)No.6270-6323/2012 and 9108-9119/2012 await return of notice of the unserved respondents. All the served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

In SLP(C)No.9127/2012 counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against unserved respondent No.6 and 10.

In SLP(C)No.30756/2011, 4278, 4289, 4290, 4300, 4305, 4307, 3101, 5474, 5483, 5485, 7365, 7369, 9120, 9121, 9122 and 9123/2012 await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

In SLP(C)Nos.33149/2011, 3100, 4262, 4263, 4266, 4270, 4273, 4283, 4285, 4286, 4287, 4288, 4291, 4293, 4299, 4301, 4304, 3090, 9100-07, 9124, 9125, 9126, 9128, 9129, 9130,

...3/-

Item No.27 : 3 :

9131, 9132, 20634 and 23288/2012 service is complete. No Vakalatnama filed. List the above matters before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

List the incomplete matters on 15.2.2012.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|