

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32995/2011

STATE OF H.P.&amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMNA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 21/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears.

However, in the interests of justice, four weeks' time is granted to counsel for the petitioners to furnish the particulars of the Civil Court/Trial Court and also file process fee and spare copy of the Special Leave Petition for effecting service on the unserved sole respondent.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
|Sr. P.A.|(S.S.R.Krishna)  
|Court Master

|