

d  
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4674/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 30/06/2010 in CWP No.3614/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to withdraw vakalatnama on behalf of  
respondent and office report)

Date: 08/02/2013 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.  
Mr. Rajni Ohri Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Priya Puri,Adv.  
Mr. Sagar Singhal,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

For the reasons stated in the application, Mrs. Priya Puri is  
permitted to withdraw her Vakalatnama on behalf of the  
respondent.

Since the respondent has not been served, so far, fresh  
notice shall issue to him returnable within six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(S.S.R.KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER