

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32995/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 04/01/2011 in CWP No.8714/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMNA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 03/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Finally, two weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to furnish the address of the concerned District Court/Trial Court. If steps are not taken within the stipulated period, the special leave petition shall be deemed to be dismissed without reference to the Court.

| (NAVEEN KUMAR)
| COURT MASTER| | (S.S.R. KRISHNA)
| | COURT MASTER

|