

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8830-8869/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2010 in CWP No.2732/2010,CWP No.2733/2010,CWP No.2734/2010,CWP No.2735/2010,CWP No.2736/2010,CWP No.2737/2010,CWP No.2742/2010,CWP No.2745/2010,CWP No.3033/2010,CWP No.3034/2010,CWP No.3035/2010,CWP No.3036/2010,CWP No.3037/2010,CWP No.3038/2010,CWP No.3039/2010,CWP No.3040/2010,CWP No.3041/2010,CWP No.3042/2010,CWP No.3043/2010,CWP No.3044/2010,CWP No.3045/2010,CWP No.3046/2010,CWP No.3047/2010,CWP No.3049/2010,CWP No.3056/2010,CWP No.3057/2010,CWP No.3058/2010,CWP No.3114/2010,CWP No.3115/2010,CWP No.3117/2010,CWP No.3739/2010,CWP No.3741/2010,CWP No.3742/2010,CWP No.3743/2010,CWP No.3745/2010,CWP No.3746/2010,CWP No.3747/2010,CWP No.4074/2010,CWP No.4075/2010 dated 30/07/2010 in CWP No.542/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for vacation of ex-parte stay and office report)

- SLP(C)No.33149/2011  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)
- SLP(C)No.30756/2011  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
- SLP(C)No.30759/2011  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
- SLP(C)No.30760/2011  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
- SLP(C)No.3100/2012  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)
- SLP(C)No.4262/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
- SLP(C)No.4263/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
- SLP(C)No.4266/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
- SLP(C)No.4270/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
- SLP(C)No.4273/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
- SLP(C)No.4278/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
- SLP(C)No.4279/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
- SLP(C)No.4283/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

-2-

- SLP(C)No.4284/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
- SLP(C)No.4285/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
- SLP(C)No.4286/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
- SLP(C)No.4287/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
- SLP(C)No.4288/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
- SLP(C)No.4289/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
- SLP(C)No.4290/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.4291/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.4292/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.4293/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.4294/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.4299/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.4300/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.4301/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.4304/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.4305/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.4307/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.3101/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING  
SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.6270-6323/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING  
SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.5474/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.5483/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.5485/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.21627-21650/2011  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.31586/2011  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.3090/2012  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

-3-

SLP(C)No.7365/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.7368/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.7369/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.9120/2012  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.9100-9107/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.9108-9119/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.9121-9132/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.20634/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.23288/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.8885/2013  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.8886/2013  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.8888/2013  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.8889/2013  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.8890/2013  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.8892/2013

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.8894/2013  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.8897/2013  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.8900/2013  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.22293/2013  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.22598/2013  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.20620/2013  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 11/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

-4-

Counsel appearing for the parties:-

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, AAG  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.  
Mr. P. George Giri, Adv.  
Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.  
Ms. Tulika Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Promila, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Manju Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sood, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that petitions involving similar issues are pending before Court No.4 where the petitioners therein have been asked to categorize the matters. He states that he will move the Hon'ble the Chief Justice and request him to tag these matters to the matters pending before Court No.4.

The matters are adjourned for four weeks.

(Vishal Anand)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master