

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 32995/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
04/01/2011 in CWP No. 8714/2010 passed by the High Court Of H.P
At Shimla)

STATE OF H.P.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMNA DEVI Respondent(s)
(for restoration and office report)

Date : 19/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons indicated in the application for
restoration supported by the affidavit of the concerned counsel,
we are satisfied that order dated 2.5.2014 should be recalled.
The same is accordingly recalled. The special leave petition is
directed to be restored to its original number.

List after four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Parveen Kumar Chawla

Date: 2014.08.19

17:20:47 IST

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Reason:

Court Master

Assistant Registrar