

LISTED ON: 22.09.2014

BEFORE COURT NO:

ITEM NO:

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 32995/2011

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF H. P. & ORS. ... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

JAMNA DEVI ... RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.05.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"This matter has been called for the second time.

None for the petitioners.

The special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution."

It is submitted that Mr. varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner has on 06.05.2014 filed an application for restoration of SLP (regd. as I.A. No. 2) and the same was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.08.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"For the reasons indicated in the application for restoration supported by the affidavit of the concerned counsel, we are satisfied that order dated 2.5.2014 should be recalled. The same is accordingly recalled. The special leave petition is directed to be restored to its original number.

List after four weeks."

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 19th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Varinder Kr. Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR