

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).32995/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/01/2011 in CWP No. 8714/2010 passed by the High Court of H.P. at Shimla)

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMNA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the relied on judgment in the impugned order has been assailed in SLP(C)Nos.8830-8869 of 2011 (CC Nos.4704-4743/2011) wherein notice has been issued.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.8830-8869 of 2011 (CC Nos.4704-4743/2011).

In the meantime, there shall be interim stay of the impugned judgment of the High Court.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR