

**SECTION: XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 3090/2012**  
**WITH**  
**PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

State of H.P. & Ors. ...Petitioners  
Versus  
Hari Chand @ Hari Charan ...Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.01.2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Connect with SLP(C) Nos. 8830-8869 of 2011 @ C.C.  
No.4704-4743 of 2011."**

It is submitted that pursuant to aforesaid order, show cause notice to sole respondent was issued on 14.02.2012 by regd. A.D. A.D. card duly signed has been received from sole respondent but no one has entered appearance so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has designated as Additional District & Sessions Judge and Alternative Arrangement notice to petitioner Nos. 1 to 3 are issued on 19.08.2013 by regd. A.D. A.D. card duly signed has been received from petitioner but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 11<sup>th</sup> DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

COPY TO:  
Mr. R. P. Goyal, Adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**