

Listed on : 17.12.2014
Before Id. Registrar
Court No. 2
Item No.11

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 3100/2012

State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
Chander Mani ... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of
Ld. Registrar on 09.10.2014, when the Court was pleased to
pass the following order:-

***"Fresh alternative arrangement notice be issued
to the petitioner No.3.
List again on 17.12.2014."***

It is submitted that as directed above, fresh Alternative
Arrangement notice to Petitioner No. 3 was issued on
18.10.2014. Nothing has been received so far. No one has
entered appearance on behalf of sole Respondent though
served.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of
Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS, THE 15th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Jha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2/AVI